

HB1136_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB23-1136 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 7 and substitute "the most
- 2 appropriate ~~model~~ PROSTHETIC DEVICE MODELS that adequately".
- 3 Page 2, line 8, strike "meets" and substitute "~~meets~~ MEET".
- 4 Page 2, lines 10 and 11, strike "PERSON UNDER TWENTY-SIX YEARS OF
- 5 AGE," and substitute "PERSON,".
- 6 Page 2, line 12, after "DEVICE" insert "OR DEVICES".
- 7 Page 2, strike lines 13 and 14 and substitute "PROSTHETIC DEVICE OR
- 8 DEVICES ARE NECESSARY TO ENABLE THE COVERED PERSON TO ENGAGE IN
- 9 PHYSICAL".
- 10 Page 2, line 17, strike "SPORTS; AND" and substitute "SPORTS.".
- 11 Page 2, strike line 18.

** *** ** *** **